| Em08788935 U.S | Pocket No.: 9802004 EM087880393US |
|---|---|
| Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar POBA/REV02 | 7 - 1998 Patent and Trademark Office |
| To the Hannachia Continue of Detact | none site institutes and ariainal documents or converte or converte or |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Xiaorong Wang Victor J. Foltz David F. Lawson Hideo Takeichi | 76115 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Bridgestone Corporation Address: 10-1, Kyobashi 1-Chome, Chuo-ku |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | City: Tokyo 104 State/Prov.: |
| ☐ Other | Country: Japan ZIP: |
| Execution Date: Nay 13, 14, 26 and 29, 1998 | Additional name(s) & address(es) |
| 09/073,759 May 6,1998 | ☐ Yes ☑ No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Daniel N. Hall Registration No. 25,984 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| Address: Bridgestone/Firestone, Inc. | Linciosed |
| 1200 Firestone Parkway | ★ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| City: Akron State/Prov.: OH Country: USA ZIP: 44317 | 8. Deposit account number: 06-0925 |
| DO NO | USE THIS SPACE |
| -fthvivinal daysment | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including | Signature Date g cover sheet, attachments, and ENT REEL: 9335 FRAME: 0080 |
| | 1111. 7000 110 Hill. 0000 |

ASSIGNMENT

| | WHEREAS, We, | Xiaoror | ig Wanc | <u> </u> | | | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| of | Akron | , Count | ty of | Summit | , and | State o | of Ohio | |
| and | Victor J. Foltz | | | | | | | |
| of _ | Akron | , Count | ty of | Summit | , and | State o | of Ohio | |
| and | David F. Lawson | | ····· | | | ************************************** | | |
| of _ | Uniontown | , Count | ty of | Stark | , and | State o | of Ohio | |
| and | Hideo Takeichi | | | | | | * | |
| of _ | Tokyo | , Corner | by of | Japan | , and | x state xx | xt x | |
| | Naruhiko Mashita | | | | | | | |
| | Kanagawa-ken | | | Japan | , and | x stote xx | x& | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| have | invented certa | | | | | | | |
| ********** | FROM POLYPROPYLEN | E GRAFTE | D DISU | BSTITUTED E | THYLENE-MAL | EIMIDE CO | POLYMERS | • |
| enti unde | ice and place of ire right, title er any Letters F refor; NOW THEREFORE, | and in | nteres | st in and United S | to said i tates whi | nventior | n, and ir | n, to and |
| corp | BE IT KNOWN th .00) and other georation, the re Xiaorong Wang, Vi Naruhiko Mashita set over, and description, its su | ctor J. | d valu of whi Foltz, oy sel | able cons ch is here David F. La | ideration eby acknow wson. Hido | by us r wledged, Takeichi | eceived we, the | from said said |
| the to a ther any in, in tour our invocorp or sassipate applassi | said invention and under the apperor, executed reissue, divisito and under an the United State legal represent said application our said oration any reisobstitute applicated by our said enter to issue said application for said gnee of our enter use and behoof | in the plication on all of the plication of the plants of | Unite on for ers Pa we do to as n any on or oplica based gnee, auth ers F ttion tht, | assigns, and states are Letters and interfered and the control of | the full and all for Patent on 27, 1 ubstitute may be in the provenant as aid assignment of a control of a co | and excoreign of the Urgent of the Urgent of application, and the Expense the Committee and States por and the Expense the Committee and the Expense the Committee and the Expense the Exates por and the Expense | clusive recountries ited State in the creation the creation the creation the creation which is assignational, cas may be of sai is sioner aforesal to the said of the creation the creation of | right to sand in, ates o and under the ereof, and invention reselves and secution of may arise to said continuing, be id of the ereof iid iid, as |
| the to a ther any in, in tour invocorp or sreque assi Pate applassi sole | said invention and under the apper of a certain to and under an the United State legal represent said application of any reignostitute applicated by our said extends to issue said and the certain and we do not so issue said and the certain and we do not so issue said and the certain and the certain said and behoof IN WITNESS WHE | in the polication of our REOF, was considered as a considered | Unite on for ers Pa we do to as n any on or pplica based gnee, auth ers F ters F | assigns, ed States or Letters | the full and all for Patent on all interest successors and assignment and to exercise the United STONE CORDINATE SUCCESSORS SET OUR SET ON SET OUR SET | and excorright of the Urgent of application, and agree in itigation, artion, articles and agreement of States and a articles are articles and a articles are artic | clusive recountries ited State in, to said in the prosent which assignational, cas may be of sai issioner upon sa aforesa o the saissigns. | right to sand in, ates o and under hereof, and invention reselves and secution of may arise to said continuing, be id id, as time for the |
| the to a ther any in, in tour invocorp or sreque assi Pate applassi sole | said invention and under the apper of the conduction and under an the United State legal represent said application of the United State legal represent said application any reign state by our said poration any reign state by our said settle said we do not so issue said and so for said gnee of our ent the use and behoof IN WITNESS WHE day of | in the polication of our REOF, was considered as a considered | Unite on for ers Pa we do to as n any on or pplica based gnee, auth ers F ters F | assigns, ed States or Letters | the full and all for Patent of the full to | and excorright of the Urgent of application, and agree in itigation, artion, articles and agreement of States and a articles are articles and a articles are artic | clusive recountries ited State in, to said in the prosent which assignational, cas may be of sai issioner upon sa aforesa o the saissigns. | right to sand in, ates o and under ereof, and invention reserves and secution of may arise to said continuing, be do not invention to said continuing, be do not invention to said continuing, be do not invention to said to |
| the to a ther any in, in tour invocorp or sreque assi Pate appl assi sole | said invention and under the apper of a certain to and under an the United State legal represent said application of any reignostitute applicated by our said extends to issue said and the certain and we do not so issue said and the certain and we do not so issue said and the certain and the certain said and behoof IN WITNESS WHE | in the polication of our REOF, was considered as a considered | Unite on for ers Pa we do to as n any on or pplica based gnee, auth ers F ters F | d assigns, ed States for Letters Letters with a diving or sintent that the hereby consist our sinterferd patent and the letter and | the full and all f Patent o 27, 1 ubstitute may be in ovenant and assignment of the total and to exercise or 1 and to exercise or a and appliance of the Uniterest of the Uniter | and excorright of the Urgent of application, and agree in itigation, artion, articles and agreement of States and a articles are articles and a articles are artic | clusive recountries ited State in, to said in the prosent which assignational, cas may be of sai issioner upon sa aforesa o the saissigns. | right to sand in, ates o and under the ereof, and unvention reselves and secution of may arise to said continuing, be and the ereof the |
| the to a ther any in, in tour invocorp or sreque assi Pate appl assi sole | said invention and under the apper of the conduction and under an the United State legal represent said application of the United State legal represent said application any reign state by our said poration any reign state by our said settle said we do not so issue said and so for said gnee of our ent the use and behoof IN WITNESS WHE day of | in the polication of our REOF, was considered as a considered | Unite on for ers Pa we do to as n any on or pplica based gnee, auth ers F ters F | assigns, ed States or Letters | the full and all f Patent o 27, 1 ubstitute may be in ovenant and assignment of the total and to exercise or 1 and to exercise or a and appliance of the Uniterest of the Uniter | and excorright of the Urgent of application, and agree in itigation, artion, articles and agreement of States and a articles are articles and a articles are artic | clusive recountries ited State in, to said in the prosent which assignational, cas may be of sai issioner upon sa aforesa o the saissigns. | right to sand in, ates o and under ereof, and invention reserves and secution of may arise to said continuing, be do not invention to said continuing, be do not invention to said continuing, be do not invention to said to |
| the to a ther any in, in tour invocorp or sreque assi Pate appl assi sole | said invention and under the apper of the conduction and under an the United State legal represent said application of the United State legal represent said application any reign state by our said poration any reign state by our said settle said we do not so issue said and so for said gnee of our ent the use and behoof IN WITNESS WHE day of | in the polication of our REOF, was considered as a considered | Unite on for ers Pa we do to as n any on or pplica based gnee, auth ers F ters F | d assigns, ed States for Letters Letters with a diving or sintent that the hereby consist our sinterferd patent and the letter and | the full and all f Patent o 27, 1 ubstitute may be in ovenant and assignment of the total and to exercise or 1 and to exercise or a and appliance of the Uniterest of the Uniter | and excorright of the Urgent of application, and agree in itigation, artion, articles and agreement of States and a articles are articles and a articles are artic | clusive recountries ited State in, to said in the prosent which assignational, cas may be of sai issioner upon sa aforesa o the saissigns. | right to sand in, ates o and under the ereof, and unvention reselves and secution of may arise to said continuing, be and the ereof the |
| the to a ther any in, in tour invocorp or sreque assi Pate appl assi sole | said invention and under the apper of the conduction and under an the United State legal represent said application of the United State legal represent said application any reign state by our said poration any reign state by our said settle said we do not so issue said and so for said gnee of our ent the use and behoof IN WITNESS WHE day of | in the polication of our REOF, was considered as a considered | Unite on for ers Pa we do to as n any on or pplica based gnee, auth ers F ters F | d assigns, ed States for Letters Letters with a diving or sintent that the hereby consist our sinterferd patent and the letter and | the full and all f Patent o 27, 1 ubstitute may be in ovenant and assignment of the total and to exercise or 1 and to exercise or a and appliance of the Uniterest of the Uniter | and excorright of the Urgent of application, and agree in itigation, artion, articles and agreement of States and a articles are articles and a articles are artic | clusive recountries ited State in, to said in the prosent which assignational, cas may be of sai issioner upon sa aforesa o the saissigns. | right to sand in, ates o and under the ereof, and unvention reselves and secution of may arise to said continuing, be and the ereof the |
| the to a ther any in, in tour invocorp or sreque assi Pate appl assi sole | said invention and under the apper of the conduction and under an the United State legal represent said application of the United State legal represent said application any reign state by our said poration any reign state by our said settle said we do not so issue said and so for said gnee of our ent the use and behoof IN WITNESS WHE day of | in the polication of our REOF, was considered as a considered | Unite on for ers Pa we do to as n any on or pplica based gnee, auth ers F ters F | d assigns, ed States for Letters Letters with a diving or sintent that the hereby consist our sinterferd patent and the letter and | the full and all f Patent o 27, 1 ubstitute may be in ovenant and assignment of the total and to exercise or 1 and to exercise or a and appliance of the Uniterest of the Uniter | and excorright of the Urgent of application, and agree in itigation, artion, articles and agreement of States and a articles are articles and a articles are artic | clusive recountries ited State in, to said in the prosent which assignational, cas may be of sai issioner upon sa aforesa o the saissigns. | right to sand in, ates o and under the ereof, and unvention reselves and secution of may arise to said continuing, be and the ereof the |
| the to a ther any in, in tour invocorp or sreque assi Pate appl assi sole | said invention and under the apper of the conduction and under an the United State legal represent said application of the United State legal represent said application any reign state by our said poration any reign state by our said settle said we do not so issue said and so for said gnee of our ent the use and behoof IN WITNESS WHE day of | in the polication of our REOF, was considered as a considered | Unite on for ers Pa we do to as n any on or pplica based gnee, auth ers F ters F | d assigns, ed States for Letters Letters with a diving or sintent that the hereby consist our sinterferd patent and the letter and | the full and all f Patent o 27, 1 ubstitute may be in ovenant and assignment of the total and to exercise or 1 and to exercise or a and appliance of the Uniterest of the Uniter | and excorright of the Urgent of the Urgent of application, and the Committee and the | clusive recountries ited State in, to said in the prosent which assignational, cas may be of sai issioner upon sa aforesa o the saissigns. | right to sand in, ates o and under the ereof, and unvention reselves and secution of may arise to said continuing, be and the ereof the |
| the to a ther any in, in tour invocorp or sreque assi Pate appl assi sole | said invention and under the apper of the conduction and under an the United State legal represent said application of the United State legal represent said application any reign state by our said poration any reign state by our said settle said we do not so issue said and so for said gnee of our ent the use and behoof IN WITNESS WHE day of | in the polication of our REOF, was considered as a considered | Unite on for ers Pa we do to as n any on or pplica based gnee, auth ers F ters F | d assigns, and States for Letters for Letters for Letters for Letters for the said of the said for the said f | the full and all f Patent o 27, 1 ubstitute may be in ovenant and assignment of the total and to exercise or 1 and to exercise or a and appliance of the Uniterest of the Uniter | and excorright of the Urgent of the Urgent of application, and the Committee and the | clusive recountries ited State in, to said in the prosent which assign items of sai issioner tupon sa aforesa othe saissigns. | right to sand in, ates o and under the ereof, and unvention reselves and secution of may arise to said continuing, be and the ereof the |
| the to a ther any in, in tour invocorp or sreque assi Pate appl assi sole | said invention and under the apper of the conduction and under an the United State legal represent said application of the United State legal represent said application any reign state by our said poration any reign state by our said settle said we do not so issue said and so for said gnee of our ent the use and behoof IN WITNESS WHE day of | in the polication of our REOF, was considered as a considered | Unite on for ers Pa we do to as n any on or pplica based gnee, auth ers F ters F | d assigns, and States for Letters for Letters for Letters for Letters for the said of the said for the said f | the full and all for Patent of the United STONE CORDINATE CORDINATE OF THE PATENT OF T | and excorright of the Urgent of the Urgent of application, and the Committee and the | clusive recountries ited State ited State ited State ited State ited in, the residual iteration the prosent which assignational, cas may aforesate the sate of satistic othe sate ites in the sate item item item item item item item it | right to sand in, ates of and under hereof, and unvention reselves and recution of may arise to said continuing, be determined for the recution of may arise to said continuing, be determined for the recution of the recutio |
| the to a ther any in, in tour invocorp or sreque assi Pate appl assi sole | said invention and under the apper of the conduction and under an the United State legal represent said application of the United State legal represent said application any reign state by our said poration any reign state by our said settle said we do not so issue said and so for said gnee of our ent the use and behoof IN WITNESS WHE day of | in the polication of our REOF, was considered as a considered | Unite on for ers Pa we do to as n any on or pplica based gnee, auth ers F ters F | d assigns, and States for Letters for Letters for Letters for the state of the stat | the full and all for Patent of the United STONE CORDINATE CORDINATE OF THE PATENT OF T | and excorright of the Urgent of the Urgent of application, and the Committee and the | clusive recountries ited State ited State ited State ited State ited in, the residual iteration the prosent which assignational, cas may aforesate the sate of satistic othe sate ites in the sate item item item item item item item it | right to sand in, ates of and under the ereof, and unvention reselves and excution of may arise to said continuing, and the ereof the er |
| the to a ther any in, in tour invocorp or sreque assi Pate appl assi sole | said invention and under the apper of the conduction and under an the United State legal represent said application of the United State legal represent said application any reign state by our said poration any reign state by our said settle said we do not so issue said and so for said gnee of our ent the use and behoof IN WITNESS WHE day of | in the polication of our REOF, was considered as a considered | Unite on for ers Pa we do to as n any on or pplica based gnee, auth ers F ters F | d assigns, and States for Letters for Letters for Letters for the state of the stat | the full and all for Patent of the full and all for Patent of the full and all for Patent of the full and assistance or land to exercise the Uniterest of the U | and excorright of the Urgent of the Urgent of application, and the Committee and the | clusive recountries ited State ited State ited State ited State ited in, the residual iteration the prosent which assignational, cas may aforesate the sate of satistic othe sate ites in the sate item item item item item item item it | right to sand in, ates of and in, ates of and under the and under the areof, and invention of may arise to said continuing, be a continuing, b |

RECORDED: 06/08/1998 REEL: 9335 FRAME: 0081